Shareholder has agreed to sell, and Medtronic Switzerland has agreed to purchase, by

half, save that the number of Domestic Shares to be sold by Weigao Holding remains

unchanged and the number of Domestic Shares to be sold by one of the Management

Shareholders, Chen Lin, who is not a director, supervisor or senior manager of the

Company, increases to fully offset the reduction in the Domestic Shares to be sold by

the other Management Shareholders. The shareholding structure of the Company as

of the date of the Announcement and immediately upon the completion of the

issuance of the Subscription Shares and sale and purchase of the Sale Shares, as

modified by the Supplemental Deed, is set out below.

— 7 —

Effects on Shareholding Structure of the Company

Current shareholding of the

Company as at the date of

the Announcement and the

date of this announcement

Shareholdings immediately

upon completion of the SPA

(prior to amendment,

modification and

supplementing by the

Supplemental Deed) as set

forth in the Announcement

Shareholdings immediately

upon completion of the SPA

(as amended, modified and

supplemented by the

Supplemental Deed)

Number of shares % Number of shares % Number of shares %

Holders of Domestic Shares

Weigao Holding 578,160,000 58.07 532,438,919 49.47 532,438,919 49.47

Mr. Chen Lin 23,400,000 2.35 11,700,000 1.09 50,000 0.005

Mr. Zhang Hua Wei 10,800,000 1.08 5,400,000 0.50 8,100,000 0.75

Mr. Jiang Qiang 10,000,000 1.00 5,000,000 0.46 7,500,000 0.70

Mr. Wang Yi 7,800,000 0.78 3,900,000 0.36 5,850,000 0.54

Mr. Miao Yan Guo 7,800,000 0.78 3,900,000 0.36 5,850,000 0.54

Ms. Zhou Shu Hua 5,100,000 0.51 2,550,000 0.24 3,825,000 0.36

Mr. Wang Zhi Fan 2,700,000 0.27 1,350,000 0.13 2,025,000 0.19

Mr. Wu Chuan Ming 2,400,000 0.24 1,200,000 0.11 1,800,000 0.17

Medtronic — — 80,721,081 7.50 80,721,081 7.50

Subtotal (Note 1) 648,160,000 65.11 648,160,000 60.22 648,160,000 60.22

Holders of H Shares

H Shares in issue as at the

date of this announcement 347,400,000 34.89 347,400,000 32.28 347,400,000 32.28

Medtronic — — 80,721,081 7.50 80,721,081 7.50

Subtotal 347,400,000 34.89 428,121,081 39.78 428,121,081 39.78

Total 995,560,000 100.00 1,076,281,081 100.00 1,076,281,081 100.00

Note 1:

Weigao Holding and the Management Shareholders currently hold 648,160,000 Domestic Shares

which represent approximately 65.11% of the existing Domestic Shares of the Company. Upon

completion of the subscription of the Subscription Shares and the sale and purchase of the Sale Shares,

the aggregate shareholding of Weigao Holding and the Management Shareholders will be decreased to

approximately 52.72% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issuance of the

Subscription Shares.

— 8 —

UPDATE ON PRC GOVERNMENT APPROVAL STATUS

In order to provide additional time for the Company, Weigao Holding and the